TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM685223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panther Software Inc.		01/29/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panther Software, LLC	
Street Address:	12000 Biscayne Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33181	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5442289	P PRACTICEPANTHER
Registration Number:	5489877	PRACTICEPANTHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12626-415
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21) (80757500_1)#page1.tif source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21) (80757500 1)#page2.tif source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21)_(80757500_1)#page3.tif

source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21)_(80757500_1)#page4.tif source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21)_(80757500_1)#page5.tif source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21)_(80757500_1)#page6.tif source=Project Pioneer - Charter - Panther Software, LLC (DE) (Oct-12-21)_(80757500_1)#page7.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PANTHER SOFTWARE, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAYPANTHER, INC." TO "PANTHER SOFTWARE INC.", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PANTHER SOFTWARE INC." TO "PANTHER SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204388711

Date: 10-12-21

5399524 8100H SR# 20213489592

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PANTHER SOFTWARE, LLC".

5399524 8100H SR# 20213489592

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jates W Ballion, Secretor, at State

Authentication: 204388711

Date: 10-12-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:19 PM 01/29/2018
FILED 12:19 PM 01/29/2018
SR 20180555808 - File Number 5399524

STATE OF DELAWARE OR CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filling this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 13, 2013.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Panther Software Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Panther Software, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as on January 29, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on January 29, 2018.

Title: President

[Certificate of Conversion]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:19 PM 01/29/2018
FILED 12:19 PM 01/29/2018
SR 20180555808 - File Number 5399524

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Panther Software, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904, Kent County. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

Third: Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in its member in accordance with the written limited liability company agreement of the limited liability company.

Fourth: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 29, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on January 29, 2018.

By: VC/ Name: Ori Tamuz

Title: Organizer

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is PANTHER SOFTWARE, LLC
2. char	The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is aged to 251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE
	(street), in the City of WILMINGTON
who	Code 19808 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon m process against this limited liability company may be served is
	By: /s/ James Linden
	Authorized Person
	Name: James Linden
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 03/09/2018 FILED 09:36 AM 03/09/2018 SR 20181810100 - File Number 5399524

RECORDED: 11/02/2021